TELEPHONE APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT
3eW1, 3eW2, 3eW3, and 3eW4
CONSOLES
Telephone
January 1, 1966
48Wl, 48W2, 48W3, and 4BW4
K~y telephone consoles are proyided with live face mats
colored lilver, gold, blue, green, and white to provide a

52 or 63 head set ....hich mqt be ordered ....p.r.tel'.
16AWl: A desk surface type telephone console equipped
with five 6-button, plug·in type keys and .n SO-button
direct atation aelection key and. rotary di.1 on II low
profile sloping surCau oC a plastk housing. Overall di­
mensions are 24.090 inchea wide by 9.000 inch" d~p by
4.250 inches high.
The console is equipped with an 8P type dial, a 699J
Key loc.ted in the fiut position to the left oC the rotary
dial, fouf oSSA Keya located to the left of the 699J Key,
• 426D Network, • ISlE Amplifier, a 404t1C Network, .n
NIA Rineer, .nd a 0250G type cord. Jacka .re provided
May be obtained in Cour colora, green (·51), ....hite (·58),
light beiee (-60), and light gray (.61) with five paper
mats of contralting colora, silver, gold, blue, green, and
cream.
Intended Cor ule in the 80DA PBX System.
16AW2: Same aa 16AWI except equipped with I 25A3
TOUCH-TONE dial.
16AW3: Same 8a 16AWI except the 5S8A Key at the
extreme lett ia replaced with a 105B Apparatus Blank.
16AW4: Slme as 16AW2 except the o9SA Key at the
extreme left is repllced by • 105B Appar.tus Blank.
16AW5: Same.a the 16AWl except the two 698A Keys
at the extreme left are n!placed by 105B Apparatus
Blanks.
16AW6: Same ... the 16AW2 except the two 59SA Keys
at the extreme left are replaced by 105B Apparatus
Blanks.
16AW7: Same a. 16AWI except the thr~ 598A Keys
at the extreme left an! replaced by 105B Apparatus
BI.nkl.
16AW8: Same ... 16AW2 except the three 698A Keys
at the extreme left are n!placed by 105B Apparatus
Blankl.